

Z

C.A.No. 5787 OF 2000
ITEM No.3

Court No. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 10 in Civil Appeal No.5787/2000

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WHIRLPOOL OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing)(With Office Report)

Date : 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant/ (s)Mr. Shib Sankar Sarkar, Sr.adv.
ApplicantMr. Ajay D.S.Mandyal, adv.

Mr. Prasenjit K.Chakravarti,Adv.

Mr. H.C. Aggarwal, adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is already in Terminal List.

No orders.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master