

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.11 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5787 OF 2000

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WHIRLPOOL OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( appln(s) for deletion the names of appellant No.6 and LRs. of deceased appellant No.8 from the array of parties and with office report dated 4.12.2006))

Date: 07/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The prayer for deletion the names of appellant No.6 and LRs. of deceased appellant No.8 from the array of parties is accepted at the request and risk of the appellant.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER