

:
ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5787 OF 2000

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WHIRLPOOL OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 10/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Chaddha, Adv

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter in the month of August, 2007.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master