

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5787 OF 2000

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WHIRLPOOL OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report))

Date: 09/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Uma Datta, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Call after three weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master