

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5787 OF 2000

VIJAY KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WHIRLPOOL OF INDIA LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 14/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.B.Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nageswar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.S.Chadha, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. S.B.Sanyal, learned senior counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 2.00 P.M. and concluded at 2.50 P.M. Thereafter Mr. Ashok Desai, learned senior counsel for the respondent commenced his arguments at 2.50 P.M. and concluded at 3.00 P.M.  
Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

List of Books referred:

1. 2003 5SCC P.163
2. 2006 3SCC P.56 Para 10
3. 2006 10SCC P.211